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Item 1 Schedule of Investments
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Portfolio of Investments - (unaudited)

As of January 31, 2006

Principal
Amount
(000) Description
LONG-TERM INVESTMENTS - 112.0%

AUSTRALIA - 22.9%

Brisbane Airport Corporation, Ltd.,
AUD 4,000 7.30%, 6/30/10

Commonwealth of Australia,
AUD 1,750 10.00%, 10/15/07
AUD 1,750  7.50%, 9/15/09

AUD 250 5.75%, 6/15/11
AUD 100 6.50%, 5/15/13
AUD 300 6.00%, 2/15/17

New South Wales Treasury Corporation,
AUD 3,700 7.00%, 12/01/10
AUD 550 6.00%, 5/01/12
Northern Territory Treasury,
AUD 1,250  6.75%, 7/14/09
Publishing & Broadcasting Finance, Ltd.,
AUD 800 6.15%, 7/04/15
Queensland Treasury Corporation,
AUD 2,500 8.00%, 9/14/07 (Global)
AUD 1,800 5.50%, 5/14/10
AUD 1,500 6.00%, 6/14/11
AUD 3,200 6.00%, 8/14/13
AUD 3,500 6.00%, 10/14/15
AUD 1,250  6.00%, 6/14/21
Tabcorp Investment No. 4 Pty, Ltd.,
AUD 1,000 6.50%, 10/13/11
Telstra Corporation, Ltd.,
NZD 1,000 7.15%, 11/24/14
Treasury Corporation of Victoria,
AUD 1,500 10.25%, 11/15/06
Walker Finance Property, Limited,
AUD 700 5.898%, 12/30/11(a)
Western Australia Treasury Corporation,
AUD 2,500 8.00%, 10/15/07
AUD 2,250 8.00%, 6/15/13

AUSTRIA - 0.9%
Republic of Austria,
CAD 1,300 5.00%, 12/20/24(b)

BELGIUM - 0.3%
Carmeuse Lime BV,
EUR 300 10.75%, 7/15/12

BRAZIL - 1.1%
Federal Republic of Brazil,

Moody s
Rating

Aaa
Aaa
Aaa
Aaa
Aaa
Aaa

NR
Aaa

NR
NR
Aaa
NR
Aaa
Aaa
Aaa
Aaa
NR
A2

Aaa
NR

Aaa
Aaa

Aaa

Ba3

S&P
Rating

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
NR

AAA
AAA

NR

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
BBB+
A+
AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA

B+

Value

(US$)

3,179,763
1,423,136
1,418,667
193,107
80,843
238,420

2,972,337
425,879

980,362
597,483
1,966,264
1,366,349
1,164,462
2,497,204
2,737,353
981,405
765,521
685,056
1,175,737
532,217

1,967,074
1,942,813

29,291,452

1,179,028

418,933



USD

CAD
NZD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
CAD
NZD
CAD
CAD
CAD

CAD
NZD

NZD

CAD

1,200

2,000
1,000
3,000
2,000
2,000

750

500
2,000
1,000
3,500
2,000
1,000

1,000
1,500

1,000

2,000
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10.00%, 8/07/11

CANADA -21.4%
Canadian Government,
7.25%, 6/01/07

6.625%, 10/03/07

10.25%, 3/15/14

8.00%, 6/01/23

9.00%, 6/01/25

Canada (Cayman),

7.25%, 6/01/08

Ontario Hydro,

8.50%, 5/26/25

Province of British Columbia,
9.50%, 1/09/12

Province of Manitoba,
6.375%, 9/01/15

Province of Manitoba Series EMTN,
7.00%, 5/21/07

Province of New Brunswick,
7.75%, 1/13/14

Province of Newfoundland,
5.125%, 12/29/10

Province of Ontario,

5.25%, 11/30/11

6.25%, 6/16/15

Province of Quebec,

6.75%, 11/09/15

Quebec Hydro,

9.625%, 7/15/22

Ba3 BB- 1,416,000

NR AAA 1,825,540
Aaa AAA 686,489
Aaa AAA 3,722,068
Aaa AAA 2,534,505
NR AAA 2,816,881

Aaa NR 698,287
Aa2 AA 646,383
Aal AA 2,232,083
Aa2 AA- 677,529
Aa2 AA- 3,176,095
Aa3 AA- 2,128,622
A3 A- 900,701
Aa2 AA 914,108
Aa2 AA 1,008,957
Al A+ 683,987
Al A+ 2,701,408

27,353,643

Aberdeen Global Income Fund, Inc. 1
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Portfolio of Investments - (unaudited)

As of January 31, 2006

Principal
Amount
(000)

Description

LONG-TERM INVESTMENTS (Continued)

corp
USD

GBP

NZD

EUR

MXN

EUR

EUR

EUR

USD

CAD

EUR

USD

1,600,000
600

1,250

3,000

225
15,000

310

300

1,000

1,000

1,000
310

1,000

COLOMBIA - 1.3%
Republic of Colombia,
12.00%, 10/22/15
10.375%, 1/28/33

FINLAND - 2.0%
Republic of Finland,
10.125%, 6/22/08

FRANCE - 1.6%
Dexia Municipal Agency,
7.00%, 11/26/07

GERMANY - 1.7%

Cognis GmbH,

9.50%, 5/15/14

Kreditanstalt fuer Wiederaufbau,
9.75%, 5/277/08

Kronos International, Inc.,
8.875%, 6/30/09

IRELAND - 0.3%
Valentia Telecommunications, LTD,
7.25%, 8/15/13

JAMAICA -1.1%
Government of Jamaica,
11.00%, 7/27/12

KAZAKHSTAN - 0.8%
Kazkommerts International BV,
7.875%, 4/07/14

LUXEMBOURG - 1.8%
Council of Europe,
5.25%, 2/27/12

Rhiag SA,

10.75%, 6/05/07
Vimpel-Communications,
8.00%, 2/11/10

Moody s

Rating

Ba2
Ba2

Aaa

Aaa

B3
Aaa

B2

Ba3

B1

Baa2

Aaa
B2

B1

S&P
Rating

BB
BB

AAA

AAA

AAA

BB-

BB-

BB

AAA

BB

Value

(US$)

$ 876,960
816,000

1,692,960

2,494,515

2,055,029

306,004
1,479,881

394,313

2,180,198

397,076

1,441,981

1,048,500

917,543
382,079

1,025,500



MXN

MXN

NZD

NZD

NZD

NZD

NZD

NZD

NZD

USD

USD

USD

19,000

9,000

500

3,000

1,000
1,000
2,000
1,500

1,000

1,300

1,400

1,700

Edgar Filing: ABERDEEN GLOBAL INCOME FUND INC - Form N-Q

MEXICO - 2.1%

Mexican Government,
8.00%, 12/19/13

Mexican Fixed Rate Bonds,
9.50%, 12/18/14

NETHERLANDS - 1.9%
Nederlandse Waterschapsbank,
6.50%, 10/17/08

Rabo Australia, Ltd.,

6.25%, 11/22/11

NEW ZEALAND - 3.5%
Auckland Healthcare Services, Ltd,
7.75%, 9/15/15

Bank of New Zealand,
7.50%, 9/15/08

Deutsche Bank AG,
7.14%, 6/16/14

Housing New Zealand,
8.00%, 11/15/06
Powerco, Ltd.,

6.39%, 3/29/13

PERU - 1.3%
Republic of Peru,
9.875%, 2/06/15

PHILIPPINES - 2.9%

Philippine Long Distance Telephone Company,
11.375%, 5/15/12

Republic of Philippines,

8.875%, 3/17/15

Baal

Baal

Aaa

Aaa

Aaa

NR

Aaa

NR

Ba3

Ba2

Bl

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA-

A+

AA+

AAA

BB

BB+

2,325,122

1,810,087

931,293

2,741,380

340,052

2,068,626

2,408,678

737,134
696,600
1,380,976
1,033,003

666,320

4,514,033

1,608,750

1,739,069



