ABERDEEN GLOBAL INCOME FUND INC

Form N-Q March 31, 2006

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM N-Q

QUARTERLY SCHEDULE OF PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS OF REGISTERED

MANAGEMENT INVESTMENT COMPANY

Investment Company Act file number: 811-06342

Exact name of registrant as specified in charter: Aberdeen Global Income Fund, Inc.

Address of principal executive offices: 800 Scudders Mill Road,

Plainsboro,

New Jersey 08536

Name and address of agent for service: Mr. Christian Pittard

Aberdeen Asset Management Inc.

1735 Market Street

37th Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Registrant s telephone number, including area code: 1-866-839-5233

Date of fiscal year end: 10/31/06

Date of reporting period: 1/31/06

Item 1 Schedule of Investments

Portfolio of Investments - (unaudited)

As of January 31, 2006

	Principal				Value
	Amount		Moody s	S&P	
	(000)	Description	Rating	Rating	(US\$)
LONG	G-TERM IN	VESTMENTS - 112.0%			
		AUSTRALIA - 22.9%			
		Brisbane Airport Corporation, Ltd.,			
AUD	4,000	7.30%, 6/30/10	Aaa	AAA	\$ 3,179,763
пов	1,000	Commonwealth of Australia,	7144	717171	Ψ 3,179,703
AUD	1,750	10.00%, 10/15/07	Aaa	AAA	1,423,136
AUD	1,750	7.50%, 9/15/09	Aaa	AAA	1,418,667
AUD	250	5.75%, 6/15/11	Aaa	AAA	193,107
AUD	100	6.50%, 5/15/13	Aaa	AAA	80,843
AUD	300	6.00%, 2/15/17	Aaa	NR	238,420
1102	200	New South Wales Treasury Corporation,	1 1444	1,11	250,.20
AUD	3,700	7.00%, 12/01/10	NR	AAA	2,972,337
AUD	550	6.00%, 5/01/12	Aaa	AAA	425,879
1102	220	Northern Territory Treasury,	1 1444		
AUD	1,250	6.75%, 7/14/09	NR	NR	980,362
1102	1,200	Publishing & Broadcasting Finance, Ltd.,	1.11	1121	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
AUD	800	6.15%, 7/04/15	NR	A-	597,483
1102	000	Queensland Treasury Corporation,	1.11		677,100
AUD	2,500	8.00%, 9/14/07 (Global)	Aaa	AAA	1,966,264
AUD	1,800	5.50%, 5/14/10	NR	AAA	1,366,349
AUD	1,500	6.00%, 6/14/11	Aaa	AAA	1,164,462
AUD	3,200	6.00%, 8/14/13	Aaa	AAA	2,497,204
AUD	3,500	6.00%, 10/14/15	Aaa	AAA	2,737,353
AUD	1,250	6.00%, 6/14/21	Aaa	AAA	981,405
AUD	1,230	Tabcorp Investment No. 4 Pty, Ltd.,	7 taa	7 17 17 1	701,403
AUD	1,000	6.50%, 10/13/11	NR	BBB+	765,521
AUD	1,000	Telstra Corporation, Ltd.,	TVIC	DDD	703,321
NZD	1,000	7.15%, 11/24/14	A2	A+	685,056
NZD	1,000	Treasury Corporation of Victoria,	AZ	Αт	005,050
AUD	1,500	10.25%, 11/15/06	Aaa	AAA	1,175,737
AUD	1,500	Walker Finance Property, Limited,	7 taa	7 17 17 1	1,175,757
AUD	700	5.898%, 12/30/11(a)	NR	AAA	532,217
AUD	700	Western Australia Treasury Corporation,	NK	AAA	332,217
AUD	2,500	8.00%, 10/15/07	Aaa	AAA	1,967,074
AUD	2,250	8.00%, 6/15/13	Aaa	AAA	1,942,813
AUD	2,230	8.00 //, 0/13/13	Aaa	AAA	1,942,013
					20 201 452
					29,291,452
		AUSTRIA - 0.9%			
		Republic of Austria,			
CAD	1,300	5.00%, 12/20/24(b)	Aaa	AAA	1,179,028
		DET CHILL 0.44			
		BELGIUM - 0.3%			
		Carmeuse Lime BV,		_	
EUR	300	10.75%, 7/15/12	Ba3	B+	418,933
		DD A 711 1 1 0/			
		BRAZIL - 1.1% Endown Population of Providence			
		Federal Republic of Brazil,			

USD	1,200	10.00%, 8/07/11	Ba3	BB-	1,416,000
USD	1,200	10.00%, 6/07/11	Баз	DD-	1,410,000
		CANADA - 21.4%			
		Canadian Government,			
CAD	2,000	7.25%, 6/01/07	NR	AAA	1,825,540
NZD	1,000	6.625%, 10/03/07	Aaa	AAA	686,489
CAD	3,000	10.25%, 3/15/14	Aaa	AAA	3,722,068
CAD	2,000	8.00%, 6/01/23	Aaa	AAA	2,534,505
CAD	2,000	9.00%, 6/01/25	NR	AAA	2,816,881
		Canada (Cayman),			
CAD	750	7.25%, 6/01/08	Aaa	NR	698,287
		Ontario Hydro,			
CAD	500	8.50%, 5/26/25	Aa2	AA	646,383
		Province of British Columbia,			
CAD	2,000	9.50%, 1/09/12	Aa1	AA	2,232,083
		Province of Manitoba,			
NZD	1,000	6.375%, 9/01/15	Aa2	AA-	677,529
		Province of Manitoba Series EMTN,			
CAD	3,500	7.00%, 5/21/07	Aa2	AA-	3,176,095
		Province of New Brunswick,			
CAD	2,000	7.75%, 1/13/14	Aa3	AA-	2,128,622
		Province of Newfoundland,			
CAD	1,000	5.125%, 12/29/10	A3	A-	900,701
		Province of Ontario,			
CAD	1,000	5.25%, 11/30/11	Aa2	AA	914,108
NZD	1,500	6.25%, 6/16/15	Aa2	AA	1,008,957
		Province of Quebec,			
NZD	1,000	6.75%, 11/09/15	A1	A+	683,987
CAR	2.000	Quebec Hydro,			0.501.400
CAD	2,000	9.625%, 7/15/22	A1	A+	2,701,408

27,353,643

Aberdeen Global Income Fund, Inc. 1

Portfolio of Investments - (unaudited)

As of January 31, 2006

	Principal				Value
	Amount		Moody s	S&P	
LONG	(000)	Description Description	Rating	Rating	(US\$)
LONG	-TERM INV	ESTMENTS (Continued)			
		COLOMBIA - 1.3%			
		Republic of Colombia,			
COP	1,600,000	12.00%, 10/22/15	Ba2	BB	\$ 876,960
USD	600	10.375%, 1/28/33	Ba2	BB	816,000
					1,692,960
		FINLAND - 2.0%			
		Republic of Finland,			
GBP	1,250	10.125%, 6/22/08	Aaa	AAA	2,494,515
		FRANCE - 1.6%			
		Dexia Municipal Agency,			
NZD	3,000	7.00%, 11/26/07	Aaa	AAA	2,055,029
	- ,				, ,
		GERMANY - 1.7%			
TITIE	225	Cognis GmbH,	D2	T.	206.004
EUR	225	9.50%, 5/15/14	В3	B-	306,004
MXN	15 000	Kreditanstalt fuer Wiederaufbau,	A		1 470 001
WAN	15,000	9.75%, 5/27/08 Kronos International, Inc.,	Aaa	AAA	1,479,881
EUR	310	8.875%, 6/30/09	B2	BB-	394,313
LUK	310	0.01376, 0130107	D2	DD	371,313
					2,180,198
					, ,
		IRELAND - 0.3%			
		Valentia Telecommunications, LTD,			
EUR	300	7.25%, 8/15/13	Ba3	BB-	397,076
		IAMAICA 110			
		JAMAICA - 1.1% Government of Jamaica,			
EUR	1,000	11.00%, 7/27/12	B1	В	1,441,981
Len	1,000	11.00%, 1121112	21	Ъ	1,111,501
		KAZAKHSTAN - 0.8%			
TION	4.000	Kazkommerts International BV,			1 0 10 =00
USD	1,000	7.875%, 4/07/14	Baa2	BB	1,048,500
		LUXEMBOURG - 1.8%			
		Council of Europe,			
CAD	1,000	5.25%, 2/27/12	Aaa	AAA	917,543
		Rhiag SA,			
EUR	310	10.75%, 6/05/07	B2	B-	382,079
		Vimpel-Communications,			
USD	1,000	8.00%, 2/11/10	B1	BB	1,025,500

					2,325,122
		MEXICO - 2.1%			
	40.000	Mexican Government,			
MXN	19,000	8.00%, 12/19/13	Baa1	A	1,810,087
D #XZDI	0.000	Mexican Fixed Rate Bonds,	D 1	A	021 202
MXN	9,000	9.50%, 12/18/14	Baa1	A	931,293
					2,741,380
		NECKHON AND 4 AG			
		NETHERLANDS - 1.9%			
NIZD	500	Nederlandse Waterschapsbank,			240.052
NZD	500	6.50%, 10/17/08	Aaa	AAA	340,052
NZD	2 000	Rabo Australia, Ltd.,	A a a	AAA	2.069.626
NZD	3,000	6.25%, 11/22/11	Aaa	AAA	2,068,626
					2,408,678
		MENU ZEALAND 250			
		NEW ZEALAND - 3.5%			
NZD	1,000	Auckland Healthcare Services, Ltd, 7.75%, 9/15/15	Aaa	AAA	737,134
NZD	1,000	Bank of New Zealand,	Aaa	AAA	/5/,134
NZD	1,000	7.50%, 9/15/08	NR	AA-	696,600
NZD	1,000	Deutsche Bank AG,	TVIX	AA-	090,000
NZD	2,000	7.14%, 6/16/14	A1	A+	1,380,976
T (ZD	2,000	Housing New Zealand,	711	211	1,300,770
NZD	1,500	8.00%, 11/15/06	Aaa	AA+	1,033,003
T (ELD	1,500	Powerco, Ltd.,	7144	7177	1,055,005
NZD	1,000	6.39%, 3/29/13	NR	AAA	666,320
					4,514,033
					4,514,055
		PERU - 1.3%			
		Republic of Peru,			
USD	1,300	9.875%, 2/06/15	Ba3	BB	1,608,750
		PHILIPPINES - 2.9% Philippine Long Dictores Telephone Company			
LICD	1 400	Philippine Long Distance Telephone Company,	D 2	DD.	1 720 060
USD	1,400	11.375%, 5/15/12	Ba2	BB+	1,739,069
USD	1 700	Republic of Philippines,	B1		
USD	1,700	8.875%, 3/17/15	ВІ		